2023 UNIVERSITY OF NEW HAVEN POLICE DEPARTMENT DEMOGRAPHICS

TITLE
Assistant Chief
Sergeant
Sergeant
Patrol Officer
Patrol Officer
Patrol Officer
Sergeant
Patrol Officer
Sergeant
Patrol Officer
Patrol Officer
Partol Officer
Patrol Officer
Patrol Officer
Patrol Officer

Patrol Officer

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female

52
63
56
53
56
56
51
52
45
58
48
50
58
47
63

55

GENDER  AGE ETHNICITY RACE DESC

White
White
White
White
White
Black or African American
Hispanic
White
White
White
White
White
White
Hispanic
White

Wh
Hispanic

MARITAL
STATUS
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